

**CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA**

**22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800**

**PROJECT: FY 21-22 ARROYO VISTA PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

**BID OPENING: APRIL 19, 2022 @ 10 A.M.**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$490,000**



Item	Description	Quantity	Units	All American		Hardy & Harper		RJ Noble		
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
3	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
4	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 20,609.65	\$ 20,609.65	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
5	Remove and Reconstruct 8" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16000	SF	\$ 2.71	\$ 43,360.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 109,440.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 98,400.00	
6	Public Improvement Project Sign	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	
7	Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10,240.00	
8	Monument Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	
Arroyo Vista Slurry Seal   (1) Cul-de-sac to Las Mesitas and (2) Banderas to Empresa										
9	5' Asphalt Concrete Pavement Micro Mill	92820	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 41,769.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 25,989.60	\$ 0.29	\$ 26,917.80	
10	Type II Emulsion Aggregate Slurry with 2% Latex	303	ELT	\$ 394.00	\$ 119,382.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 124,230.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 126,351.00	
11	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 6,450.00	
12	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	
13	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00	
Arroyo Vista Overlay   From Las Mesitas to Avenida de las Banderas										
14	3" Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	44000	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 22,440.00	
15	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	550	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 114.45	\$ 62,947.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 64,900.00	
16	1" Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course	275	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 116.55	\$ 32,051.25	\$ 128.00	\$ 35,200.00	
17	Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric	4890	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 20,538.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,782.50	
18	Furnish & Install Loop Detectors	28	EA	\$ 328.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100.00	
19	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 12,984.00	
20	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 3,084.00	
21	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 6,168.00	
22	Mobilization (5% max of Bid Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>Rank 1</b>	<b>\$ 466,705.00</b>	<b>Rank 2</b>	<b>\$ 547,000.00</b>	<b>Rank 3</b>	<b>\$ 564,912.30</b>

**CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA**  
**22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800**  
**PROJECT: FY 21-22 ARROYO VISTA PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**  
**BID OPENING: APRIL 19, 2022 @ 10 A.M.**  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$490,000**



Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Onyx Paving		Superior Paving dba United Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 2,118.00
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
3	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 33,664.00	\$ 33,664.00	\$ 33,479.00	\$ 33,479.00
4	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 25,006.00	\$ 25,006.00
5	Remove and Reconstruct 8" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16000	SF	\$ 7.77	\$ 124,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160,000.00
6	Public Improvement Project Sign	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 2,464.00
7	Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
8	Monument Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Arroyo Vista Slurry Seal   (1) Cul-de-sac to Las Mesitas and (2) Banderas to Empresa</b>							
9	5' Asphalt Concrete Pavement Micro Mill	92820	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 27,846.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,564.00
10	Type II Emulsion Aggregate Slurry with 2% Latex	303	ELT	\$ 400.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 136,350.00
11	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 7,770.00
12	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 4,764.00
13	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 9,534.00
<b>Arroyo Vista Overlay   From Las Mesitas to Avenida de las Banderas</b>							
14	3" Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	44000	SF	\$ 0.42	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 57,200.00
15	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	550	TON	\$ 111.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 70,400.00
16	1" Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course	275	TON	\$ 111.00	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 48,950.00
17	Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric	4890	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,115.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 27,384.00
18	Furnish & Install Loop Detectors	28	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 114.80
19	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 15,480.00
20	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00
21	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 9,480.00
22	Mobilization (5% max of Bid Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 597,000.00</b>	<b>As-Calculated</b>	<b>\$ 676,907.80</b>

**As-Read \$ 682,273.00**